
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006650-2024 

Contract

Contract for the Supply of Fetal Bovine Serum to MRC-
PPU on a call-off basis

University of Dundee

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-006650

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-040ca8  

Published 1 March 2024, 12:20pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

University of Dundee

Tower Building, Nethergate

Dundee

DD1 1HN

Contact

Mary Kirkpatrick

Email

m.y.kirkpatrick@dundee.ac.uk

Telephone

+44 1382386604

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006650-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006650-2024
mailto:m.y.kirkpatrick@dundee.ac.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM71 - Angus and Dundee City

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.dundee.ac.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0010
5

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

http://www.dundee.ac.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00105
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00105


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Contract for the Supply of Fetal Bovine Serum to MRC-PPU on a call-off basis

Reference number

UoD-LAB038-TC-2023

II.1.2) Main CPV code

33651500 - Immune sera and immunoglobulins

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Term Contract for the Supply of Fetal Bovine Serum to MRC-PPU on a monthly call-off basis

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £135,000 / Highest offer: £167,000 taken into consideration

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

33651500 - Immune sera and immunoglobulins

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM71 - Angus and Dundee City



Page 4 to 7

Main site or place of performance

Dundee

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Procurement to appoint a single supplier to a 1+1 term contract for the supply of fetal bovine
serum to MRC-PPU, University of Dundee on a call-off basis.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: 1. Account Management & Communication / Weighting: 5

Quality criterion - Name: 2. Customer Service & Support / Weighting: 5

Quality criterion - Name: 3. Quality Testing undertaken by the Supplier / Weighting: 20

Quality criterion - Name: 4. Results of UoD Batch Test / Weighting: 30

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-030594

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

UoD-LAB038-TC-2023

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

29 February 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 3 

/Notice/030594-2023


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Fisher Scientific UK

Bishop Meadow Road

Loughborough

LE11 5RG

Telephone

+44 1509555000

Fax

+44 1509231893

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF2 - Leicestershire, Rutland and Northamptonshire

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £200,000

Lowest offer: £135,000 / Highest offer: £167,000 taken into consideration



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:759608)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Dundee Sheriff Court

West Bell Street

Dundee

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-09T20:10:50+0100
	TCPDF




